


Item Number

— N WL W bR W W W e

15
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
51
52
52
53
63

Part Number

872928
872861
872870
872929
NO031635
803483
873497
876772
330072-97
810716
683784
330003-64
696660
684188
872927
872927
696949
698778
688672
862006
697505
865015
897446
883747
883748
883569
696641

PartsList for 345 Type 3

Description

ARMATURE
BAFFLE

FAN

FIELD

BRUSH & SPRING
BRUSH CAP
BRUSH HOLDER
SWITCH

CORD/10 FT/18-2
RELIEVER
TERMINAL

BALL BEARING
BEARING MOUNT
BEARING

JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY
JACKSHAFT ASSEMBLY

BEARING
JACKSHAFT COVER
SPACER

O RING

WASHER

SNAP RING

BASE

MOTOR HOUSING
HANDLE COVER
GEAR HSG/UPPER GRD
TELE-GUARD
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Qty Required
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Item Number

81
81

84

84

84

89

100
101
102
103
104
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

Part Number

893683
696657
696669
696669
885516
894303
881538
881082
879678
802565
684179
889702
879525
697382
697381
893314
878877
698367
879548
878381
802995
696677
878407
859359
696656
696658
696796

PartsList for 345 Type 3

Description

WASHER
BLADE-BOLT
LEVER
LEVER

NUT

SPRING

SET SCREW

SCREW MACHINE STEEL

SCREW

SCREW
RETAINING RING
KNOB

SCREW

RIVET

COVER

SPRING
RETAINER CLIP
BUMPER

SCREW

SEAL

WASHER

SPRING

LOCK PIN
WASHER
RETAINING-RING
GUIDE-PLATE
SCREW
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Qty Required



Item Number

125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
800
800
856
856
856
856
856
856
856

Part Number

882187
696667
894223
696668
654936-00
858792
865015
000000-00
802214
698241
897446
893521
872906
000000-00
883486
801530
889465
895510
878499
879751
801530
839330
698034
000000-00
39332
696167
698460

PartsList for 345 Type 3

Description

SCREW
RETAINING-RING
SCREW

WASHER

LEVER

WASHER

SNAP RING

No Longer Available
WASHER-LCK INT
WAVE WASHER
BASE

BOLT

FIELD SCREW

No Longer Available
SCREW

WASHER

WASHER

RIP GUIDE

TUBE GREASE
LUBRICANT 4 LBS
WASHER

SPRING ELBOW RE
HOSE

No Longer Available
VACUUM/HOSE ASSEMBLY
DUST BAG ASSY-
BASE INSERT ASSY
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Qty Required
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1
10
1
1
10
10
1
10
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PartsList for 345 Type 3

[tem Number Part Number Description Qty Required
856 877694 EXHAUST NOZZLE 1
856 803104 LEAD 2
856 872870 FAN 1
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